
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 I certify that on September 6, 2019, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

Division’s Response to the Commission’s August 22, 2019 Action Request to filed with the 

Public Service Commission and served by the Division of Public Utilities to the following in 

Utah Docket No. 18-2602-01 as indicated below by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid; email, or hand-

delivery: 

 

By U.S. Mail  

Rodney Nugent 

Registered Agent – PEMC 

17 West Main 149 

PO Box 149 

Green River, UT 84525 

 

Rodney Nugent 

Registered Agent – Dead Horse Oil Company LLC 

17 West Main 149 

PO Box 149 

Green River, UT 84525 

 

Rodney Nugent 

1865 Griswold Dr Apt 2 

Elko, NV 89801-2662 

 

Dean H. Christensen 

Manager  

Dead Horse Oil Company LLC 

17 West Main Street 

Green River, UT 84525 

 

Dean H Christensen 

Registered Agent – JMD Resources, Inc. 

4880 S Three Fountains Dr. #139 

Murray, UT 84107 

 

Tariq Imran Ahmad 

Registered Agent – JMD Resources, Inc. 

13495 South Hills Drive 

Reno, NV 89511 
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Tariq Imran Ahmad 

Registered Agent – JMD Resources, Inc. 

PO Box 18148 

Reno, NV 89511 

 

JMD Resources, Inc. 

13495 South Hills Drive 

Reno, NV 89511 

 

Corporation Service Company 

Registered Agent – Entrada Enterprises, LLC 

251 Little Falls Drive 

Wilmington, DE 19808 

 

Entrada Enterprises, LLC 

One Utah Center 

201 S Main Street 

Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2218 

 

Entrada Enterprises, LLC 

848 North Rainbow Blvd, Suite 170 

Las Vegas, NV 89107 

 

Entrada Enterprises, LLC 

6571 W 85th Place 

Los Angeles, CA 90045 

 

 

By Electronic-Mail: 

Public Service Commission    psc@utah.gov  

 

Pacific Energy and Mining Company   

Terry R. Spencer, Ph.D.   terry@spencerandcollier.com 

Spencer & Collier, PLLC 

Terry R. Spencer, Ph.D.   terry@spencerandjensen.com 

Spencer & Jensen, PLLC 

 

Tariq Ahmad     taroil@yahoo.com 

 

mailto:psc@utah.gov
mailto:terry@spencerandcollier.com
mailto:terry@spencerandjensen.com
mailto:taroil@yahoo.com
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Dan F. Green     dfgreen1@dlsextreme.com 

 

Dead Horse Oil Company LLC  

Rodney Nugent     rnuge1@yahoo.com 

Dan F. Green      dfgreen1@dslextreme.com 

Dean Christensen    dirtbag129@gmail.com 

 

JMD Resources, Inc. 

Dan F. Green     dfgreen1@dslextreme.com 

Tariq Ahmad     taroil@yahoo.com  

 

Entrada Enterprises. LLC    

Dan Green     dfgreen1@dslextreme.com  

 

Division of Public Utilities 

Chris Parker     chrisparker@utah.gov 

Al Zadeh     azadeh@utah.gov 

Jimmy Betham    jbetham@utah.gov 

Connie Hendricks    cshendricks@utah.gov 

Madison Galt     mgalt@utah.gov 

DPU Data Request    dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

 

Utah Attorney General’s Office 

Assistant Attorney Generals 

Patricia E. Schmid    pschmid@agutah.gov 

Justin C. Jetter     jjetter@agutah.gov 

Robert Moore     rmoore@agutah.gov 

Steven Snarr     stevensnarr@agutah.gov  

 

 

By Hand- Delivery: 

Office of Consumer Services 

160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

 

 

 

 

 

/s/ 

Stefanie Liebert 

Utah Division of Public Utilities 
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